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SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE WAIVERS REQUESTED

1 §142-19.E. ond §142-41 Requires sidewalk, biketrail and storm sewers along the
Lucon and Tyson Road frontages. As a part of the Lederoch Gelf project, Tyson
Rood was widened 1o provide o 12 foot trayel lone and a 4 foot bike lane, and
Lucon Road wos curbed and widened from a 20 foot half width ot the Tyson Road
intersection to approximately 15 feet at the southerly end of the proparty.

2. §142-42F.(2)(e) Requires maximum permitted side slopes for cenventional
detention bosins ars 5:1

3.  §142-420 (3) Requires o high intensity property line buffer along the southerly
property fine.

4 §142-42.E(3)(c) Requires street treea ot 40" Intervala.
5§ 142-31.0.(2)(e) Requires o roised and/or curbed planting atrip, a minimum of

10 feet wide, landscoped in accordonce with § 142-42 greund the entirs perima
except whera buildings, drivewoys and waolkwoys are located

»s* {griance Granted by Zoning Heoring Board
Opinion ond Order dated July 26, 2012

IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS

PARKING CALCULATIONS

EXISTING FEATURES TO REMAIN
Driveway, Walk & Peorch = 2,626 s.f.
Dwelling = 920 sf

PROPOSED FEATURES
Driveway and Por‘kmq Area = 24,102 s.f
Building= 9,220 s.
Covered porches = 480 s.f
Sidewalks = 4,164 s.f.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS
Moximum Allowable Impervious = 43,732 sf. (30%)***
Proposed Impervious = 41,512 sf. (28.5%)
4% Variance Gronted by Zoning Hearing Board Opinion
and Order doted July 26. 201 \o increass maximum
allowable Impsrvious coverage to 30%.

REQUIRED
Residential Use = 2 Spaces per Unit
Church Use = 1 space per 4 occupants

CALCULATION
2 spaces x 1 dweling = 2 Spaces (Residence)
1 space x 4 occcupants (192 Occupants)=
48 Spaces (Church)
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 50 Spaces
TOTAL PARKING PROPOSED = 61 Spaces

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

TITLE

1. "Boundary and Topographic Survey Plan” doted
March 29, 2011 by Rebert E. Blue Consulting
Engincers, P-C

2. “Stormwater Management Facilitiea Design Report,”
doted July 2018, Prepared by JAM Englneering
Associates, LLC

3. "Erosion and Sediment Pollution Control Report,”
doted November 13, 2012, Prepared by
Engineering Associates, LLC.

4. "Wetlands Evoluation” Letter dated October 6, 2011,
Prapared by Penn's Trail Environmental, LLC
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CONDITIONAL USE ORDER AND CONDITIONS

On August 3, 2011, the Lower Salford Township Board Of Supervisors granted

Conditional Use for this property to parmit a church use (which is a Class One In:ulutimql

use under the Zoning Ordinance) purauant to Section 164-27.C.(3) and Section

164-85.3A.(1) of the Lower Solford Township Zoning Orginance (“Zoning Ordinance?), subject to

the conditions os follows:

1. Except for changes required by this Order (or the Syndivision and Land Dwﬂepmnl
process), the APP“WN shall submit @ pian substantiqlly in accordance with the
p pared by Robert E. Blue Consulting Engineers, p.c. dated April 21, 2011, :u-t rt-ua
July 5, 2011, for preliminary and flnal Innd amlnwéan& approvel.

2. Nothing in this decision of l P on the Use i shall
ba construed os either on express or implied we; rovision of any cpplicable
ordlmmc- of anrr Salford Township. Nn lavel .,,";:v;,'!,pfn”!..? is gunmnludw bypfrm« of

this. d the proposed development shall be parmitted only If the documentation

app!
submitted for, Iend development appraval,
the Township, can ppraval, a bulding permit, or any other pmnn required

of the Township, as well o8 any. ralevant mm‘ﬁh P A A thact
entity having jurlsdiction over dwnlnpmanl on the Prof ."ny
3. Except as set forth In this Order, the proposed s of the Property shall be consistent with

;I(; the exhibits, plans and testimony lubmlthd ot u.. Cond' tional Use Mearing on July 6,

Neither the existing residence nor the shall be

used on o child day—care faciil Proposed church building on. the property

The proposed church bullding shall not b & 3

but ‘not fimited to, waddings and othar s ::W:J 8 o e

No yoga classes ar other programs provijed ed by (e

to non—members of the Applicant’s church.

The existing single~fomily dweling on the pry (or any portion thereof) shall

not be ranted to o third-party and shall perty rpones

to nndlﬂncq‘\mr{ Lo they ek o "--Ml’r';:'ﬁm"“’“‘m” for put directly related

8. The Applicant shall construct all required t lh time of

Jand development submissicn, None. of mgwr:l;‘[ RPich B ral ke “3":.1’2".’ pe

9, If the Applicant requires additional parking oy s ",un“ 1.. growtn of its ey the
Applicant shall obtain all necessary approvals for such Pqndnq pursuant to the Township's
Subdivisien ond Land Development Ordinance ond {he Township's Zoning Ordinance, If the
Applicant requires additional ‘parking as o remult of ' rermitted spaciol event an the
Property, the Applicant sholl centact tha Township t: Pul(. grrangements for such purung.
Under no cauums\nnnu shall the Applicant P.,,m.“"" te park vehicles on the g
the Property or in tha drive aisies and dire o o 10 e ot The Rppiicont S
ad::rl tin thd-mardln:mc;l-. NI.I? a;ld reguiations ,,, 9‘. Tgwn:hlp with regard l? Br:‘;‘llnlt
arking in @ ion to the applicable tal authori
w{ns’ﬂjurriiadlclioa over wcn |;mrklnq. ®3 and ragyigtions of 9nY ““V‘"‘""“ i

10. Any exterfor lighting on rty. shall, he requirementa of
the God s of Orlnances o Lo A N

11, The architecturs of the propo: chureh bufl istent with cil the exhibits,
plans and testimony submitted at the conu'fu:m T,"““H",'qﬂ"'on July 6 2011

12, A high intensity buffer shall be requirad (m .,mh;'w any ether landacape buffering

«the Appnconl shall be commercially offered
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NOTARY CERTIFICATION I, HERBERT H. METZ, JR., A Rzmsrsnsn
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COMMONWEALTH OF P MUONWEALTH OF PA- LICERSE. NO. 000233-A.
ENNSYLVANA DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ADDTIONAL SU
N
)ss: PERFORMED BY. UE OR UNDER WY DIRECT
N, MONUMENTS SHOWN
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY HEREON EXIST AS LOCATED, AND THAT THE
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-%E mnmmm:gsucu presn—
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bl AP
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